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Dear Pony,
I am very bad at Chinese and Maths. 

My exam scores are bad, but my English is 
good – I mean, very good. I love English. 
Sometimes I get bored in class so I look out 
the window. I usually watch YouTube to learn 
new things and I think it is the best way for 
me. I like watching English videos most.

 Alicia
 C&MA Sun Kei Primary School 

 (Ping Shek)

Dear Rose,
I need help; Maths is so hard for me. 

I do not know how to do division. What 
can I do? I can never focus in class. How 
can I be more focused? How do I listen in 
class?

 Jordy
 Hennessy Road Government 

 Primary School

Pony

Rose
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Strengths and weaknesses

Maths trouble

Dear Alicia,
I am glad that you get good marks in English, 

but try not to brag, especially since you have bad 
marks elsewhere. What part of Chinese stumps 
you? What about Maths? You can talk to your 
English teacher if you feel bored 
in class. I am sure even your 
English can improve so do not 
be too proud to ask for help or 
proofreading from your teacher.

Dear Jordy,
Maths can be tricky, but as long as you 

understand the basic concept, it can all be learnt. 
As for trying to stay focused, get rid of anything 
that can distract you, and avoid daydreaming. 
Some people have to go to the doctor 
because they have a disorder that 
makes them unable to focus, but 
hopefully it is just your nerves from 
growing up.
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GExercise 
1. C
2. A
3. B

G03

GFun

C

G08-09

GFun

1. B
2. C
3. A

4. C
5. A
6. B


